PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7401846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATENT LAB S.A.	06/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANSHEE S.R.L.
Street Address:	GALLERIA POLIDORO, 7
City:	PARMA (PR)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	43121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10919187
Application Number:	10653228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164132

Email: agoode@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7604-10417-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC JENSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=10919187_10653228_ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060316 FRAME: 0089

507354925

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

The Company Patent Lab S.A.

(Assignor)

At Via Bossi 23 6830 CHIASSO Svizzera VAT No. CHE-327.773.622

Hereby confirms that it has assigned the following patents:

- US Patent No. 10653228 "Method for manufacturing cosmetic product capsules, specifically lipsticks, and relating manufacturing machine"
- US Patent No. 10919187 "Method for manufacturing cosmetic products, preferably lipsticks, cocoa butter lipcare sticks or lip glosses, and related manufacturing machine

To the Company BANSHEE S.R.L.

(Assignee)

At Galleria Polidoro, 7 43121 PARMA (PR) Italia VAT No. 02993650346

Assignor and Assignee have agreed to execute this Confirmatory Assignment of the above-identified US patents in order to perfect the title thereto before the USPTO.

IN WITNESS whereof Assignor and Assignee have caused this confirmatory assignment to be executed.

By: Place and date: Chasso, Jule 9, 2022

Name and position: ANTW MOTER, SOLE ONE COOK

Signed/for and on behalf of BANSHEE S.R.L.

By: Alexandre Address Andrea Agazzi - Sole Director

PATENT REEL: 060316 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 06/27/2022